
Department of MCA

Intellectual Property Rights

Two Days Workshop on
Date: 12th & 13th March, 2021
Time: 2.30 P.M. – 4.00 P.M.

Co-ordinated by : 
Dr. Subratha Chowdary
Assistant  Professor, 
Department of MCA

Dr. G. Priya
Associate Professor,

School of Computer Science & Engineering
Vellore Institute of Technology, Vellore, Tamil 

Nadu



Learning objectives

Introduction to IPR

Intellectual property rights (IPR) refers to the legal rights given to the inventor or creator to protect his
invention or creation for a certain period of time. These legal rights confer an exclusive right to the
inventor/creator or his assignee to fully utilize his invention/creation for a given period of time.

➢ Understanding, defining and differentiating different types of intellectual properties (IPs) and their roles in 
contributing to organizational competitiveness.

➢ Understanding the Framework of Strategic Management of Intellectual Property (IP).
➢ Appreciating and appraising different IP management (IPM) approaches and describing how pioneering firms 

initiate, implement and manage IPM programs,
➢ Explaining how to derive value from IP and leverage its value in new product and service development
➢ Exposing to the Legal management of IP and understanding of real life practice of IPM.
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(AUTONOMOUS) 
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DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 
 

Date: 05-03-2021 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform you that the Department of MCA is organizing a TWO DAYS Workshop 

on “INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS” for MCA students. In this connection, All 

the students are informed to attend the program without fail. 

 

 

 

Date & Time: 12th  and 13th  March 2021, 9.30 A.M to 5.30 P.M 

Venue           : E-Class Room , SVCET, Chittoor. 
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A Report on Two-Day Workshop on “Intellectual Property Rights” 

organized by Deparment of MCA 

12th  & 13st  March 2021. 

The Department of MCA conducted an Awareness Programme, as a part of 

the programme Mrs.G.Priya, Associate Professor, VIT, was invited to deliver a 

session in the  Awarness Programme on IPR. The programme covered all vital 

IP topics including international filing procedures, promotion of Geographical 

Indications and highlighting the ill effects of piracy and counterfeiting. 

Day1:The resource person introduced Intellectual Property Rights awareness 

as vital to generation of IPRs and Commercialization of IPRs which is why IPR 

Awareness: Outreach and Promotion must be a foremost objective in the 

organizations. Mrs. G. Priya, Associate Professor, VIT explained that 

academicians and students have to be sensitized and update themselves with 

the latest IP laws. A stimulated nad well established IPR system will lead to 

foster creativity and innovation and thereby, promote entrepreneurship and 

enhance socio-economic and cultural development that shall in turn focus on 

enhancing access to healthcare, food security and environmental protection.  

The resource person also detailed on various benefits of IPR and its long-

standing objectives. Mrs. G. Priya also elaborated that government and 

National IPR policy are striving hard in creating IPR Awareness that is critical 

to shaping an environment conducive to IP and ensuring we respect each 

other’s IP.  For this, DIPP has approved and sanctioned the ‘Scheme for IPR 

Awareness’ for conducting awareness workshops/seminars in schools, 

universities, industry clusters and training & sensitization programmes in 

enforcement agencies and the Judiciary. 

 

Day2:The session went about with the resource person explaining the 

procedure to obtain Design and emphasizing the different classifications of 



design, Design Search and the cost involved in it. Mrs. G. Priya also explained 

the procedure to obtain copyright and emphasized the types of copyright work 

and cost involved in it, the procedure to obtain trademark and emphasizedthe 

different classifications of trademark, trademark Search and cost involved in 

it. The resource person concluded the session after explaining the career 

opportunities available for students and graduates in IP field as a Patent 

Analyst, Patent drafter etc., Patent examiner – Qualification and Examination 

pattern, Patent Agent -Qualification and Examination pattern and 

Entrepreneur – IP Service provider. 

 
 
Resource Person : Mrs. G. Priya, Associate Professor, VIT 
                                Vellore , Tamil Nadu 
 
 
Target Audience : MCA Students 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

The Following Students are Attended for INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS 
Workshop on 12th  and 13th  March 2021 

 

S.NO Roll No. Name of the Student 

1 21781F0001 A GNANENDRA 
2 21781F0002 ACHIPIREDDI BHAGYALAKSHMI 
3 21781F0003 ACHIPIREDDIGARI LIKHITHA 
4 21781F0004 AMMAVARUPALLI GOVARDHAN 
5 21781F0005 ARAVETI MOUNIKA 
6 21781F0006 ARUVA TULASI 
7 21781F0007 B KAVYA 
8 21781F0008 B SRAVANI 
9 21781F0009 B YASWATH REDDY 

10 21781F0010 B ZEENATH 
11 21781F0011 BACCHIREDDY NITHISH KUMAR REDDY 
12 21781F0012 BADUGU MANVITHA 
13 21781F0013 BANDI RISHITHA 
14 21781F0014 BASETTI VENKATA RAMANA 
15 21781F0015 BESTHA NIRMALA 
16 21781F0016 BHUMIREDDY SWETHA 
17 21781F0017 BOMMEPALLE LAKSHMI PRASANNA 
18 21781F0018 BOMMIDI SRI LAKSHMI 
19 21781F0019 BOYA ASHOK 
20 21781F0020 BUDATHA RAJASEKHAR 
21 21781F0021 BYRIGANIPALLI GANESH 
22 21781F0022 C NARAYANAPPAGARI PRIYANKA 
23 21781F0023 CHALLA SAMARA SIMHA REDDY 
24 21781F0024 CHAMANCHULA PRASHANTH KUMAR 
25 21781F0025 CHATAKONDA SREENIVASULU 
26 21781F0026 CHAURSIYA PRIYA 
27 21781F0027 CHENNURU SUMALATHA 
28 21781F0028 CHITHULURI MOHAN REDDY 
29 21781F0029 CHITRA LAKSHMI 
30 21781F0030 DAKSHA SHANMUKHA ACHARI 
31 21781F0031 DASARARAJU LAVANYA 
32 21781F0032 DEVARINTI BHARAGAVA 



 

33 21781F0033 DUDEKULA AFROZ BEGUM 
34 21781F0034 E BALAJI 
35 21781F0035 G CHAITHANYA KUMAR 
36 21781F0036 GAJULA HARI KRISHNA 
37 21781F0037 GALAM SRIHARI 
38 21781F0038 GALI YERRISWAMY 
39 21781F0039 GANDLURI VINEETH 
40 21781F0040 GANGASANI VENKATARAMIREDDY 
41 21781F0041 GANGULAGARI NARASIMHULU 
42 21781F0042 GANTA THARUN 
43 21781F0043 GILAKA VINAY 
44 21781F0044 GODUGU AMAKATTA FAYAZ 
45 21781F0045 GONA VENKATA SUBBA REDDY 
46 21781F0046 GOOTY NAVEEN KUMAR 
47 21781F0047 GOPIDINNE HARSHITH CHANDRA PRASAD REDDY 
48 21781F0048 GORRALA NAGENDRA 
49 21781F0049 GUDIMETLA RAMYA 
50 21781F0050 GUNDUGALLU CHARAN KUMAR 
51 21781F0051 HITESH KUMAR 
52 21781F0052 JURUKU MAHESWARA NAIDU 
53 21781F0053 K GIRISH 
54 21781F0054 K M KAVYA SREE 
55 21781F0055 K NANDINI 
56 21781F0056 KAMALE KRISHAN KUMAR 
57 21781F0057 KAMATAM VENUGOPAL 
58 21781F0058 KANDULA KOTIREDDY 
59 21781F0059 KANTE ABHISHEK 
60 21781F0060 KARNATI DHEERAJA 
61 21781F0061 KATTUNGA RAMESH 
62 21781F0062 KAYALA MALLIKARJUNA NAIDU 
63 21781F0063 KEESARI SIREESHA 
64 21781F0064 KOMMERA GAYATHRI 
65 21781F0065 KOTHAPALLI DHARANIKUMAR 
66 21781F0066 KUNTAPALLE ANVESH REDDY 
67 21781F0067 KURUBA HARISH 
68 21781F0068 LAKKIREDDY ANJANEYULU 
69 21781F0069 LINGAPURAM VENKATESH 
70 21781F0070 LOKA DILLIPRASAD 
71 21781F0071 M VINOD KUMAR 
72 21781F0072 MADA SAI SIVASANKAR VARAPRASAD 
73 21781F0073 MADDELA HARI KRISHNA 

 



74 21781F0074 MADDIKAYALA RAMYA 
75 21781F0075 MAMIDI SASIDHAR 
76 21781F0076 MANDALA NAVEEN KUMAR 
77 21781F0077 MANJULA HARSHA VARDHAN 
78 21781F0078 MARUPUDI DIVYA SREE 
79 21781F0079 MEDALA RAMBABU 
80 21781F0080 MEDICURTHI YUGANDHAR 
81 21781F0081 MEKALA BHARGAVI 
82 21781F0082 MEKALA KARTHIK KUMAR REDDY 
83 21781F0083 MRITUNJAY KUMAR TIWARI 
84 21781F0084 MUNAGAMANU SRAVANI 
85 21781F0085 NANDYALA VENKATA RAMANA 
86 21781F0086 NARALASETTY SYAM VENKATA SAI 
87 21781F0087 NAYUNIPATI PRAVEEN KUMAR 
88 21781F0088 ONTIKUNTA RUPA 
89 21781F0089 PADAKANDLA VISHUVARDHAN 
90 21781F0090 PAIDIPALEM MUNEER BASHA 
92 21781F0092 PAMIDI REDDAIAH 
93 21781F0093 PARLA JEEVANKUMAR 
94 21781F0094 POLISETTI HARITHA 
95 21781F0095 POOLAKUNTA PAVAN KUMAR 
96 21781F0096 POTTURU SANTHOSH 
97 21781F0097 PULASETTY SAI KEERTHANA 
98 21781F0098 RAGE NARESH 
99 21781F0099 RAJEEV RANJAN 

100 21781F00A0 RAMISETTY SRIKANTH 
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Department of MCA

Research Methodology

by
Dr. Harish

Assistant Professor,
St Joseph College (Autonomous)

Karumathur, Madurai District, Tamil 
Nadu

Two Days Workshop on
Date: 20 -21 Aug 2021
Time: 2.30 P.M. – 4.00 P.M.

Co-ordinated by : 
Mr. A.M.Rangaraj
Assistant  Professor, 
Department of MCA



Learning objectives

Introduction to Research Methodology

➢ To gain familiarity with a phenomenon or to achieve new insights into it (studies with this object in view are termed as exploratory 
or formulative research studies); 

➢ To portray accurately the characteristics of a particular individual, situation or a group(studies with this object in view are known as 
descriptive research studies); 

➢ To determine the frequency with which something occurs or with which it is associated with something else (studies with this 
object in view are known as diagnostic research studies); 

➢ To test a hypothesis of a causal relationship between variables (such studies are known as hypothesis-testing research studies)

Research is an academic activity and as such the term should be used in a technical sense. According to Clifford Woody research comprises
defining and redefining problems, formulating hypothesis or suggested solutions; collecting, organizing and evaluating data; making deductions
and reaching conclusions; and at last carefully testing the conclusions to determine whether they fit the formulating hypothesis. D. Steiner and
M. Stephenson in the Encyclopedia of Social Sciences define research as “the manipulation of things, concepts or symbols for the purpose of
generalizing to extend, correct or verify knowledge, whether that knowledge aids in construction of theory or in the practice of an art.”
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Date: 10-08-2021 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform you that the Department of MCA is organizing a TWO DAYS Workshop 

on “Research Methodologies” for MCA students. In this connection, All the students are 

informed to attend the program without fail. 

 

 

 

Date & Time: 20th  and 21st  August 2021, 9.30 A.M to 5.30 P.M 

Venue           : E-Class Room , SVCET, Chittoor. 
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A Report on Two-Day Workshop on “Research Methodology” 

organized by Deparment of MCA 

20th  & 21st  August 2021. 

Details of the Programme: This course was intended for beginners and those looking for research 
and development. During the above mentioned two days, intensive practical was imparted in 
different application of data analysis using SPSS with lectures, and software exposures.  
 
Day wise report is as following:  
Day 1: The course started with formal inauguration ceremony chaired by The Principal SVCET. 
Followed by lecture by resource person on Research Methodology and participants were introduced 
to SPSS software and practical experience on Application of SPSS and various statistical analysis 
was taught. 
 
Day 2:  
Resource Person delivered lecture on Introduction of Other Statistical Techniques which were not 
taught on first day, different applications of statistical techniques in data analysis in research work. 
The course formally ended with valedictory function chaired by Prof M.Mohanbabu, Principal, 
SVCET and distribution of certificates. Participants gave their valuable feedbacks suggesting 
similar workshops to be organised in future. 
 
 
Resource Person : Dr. Harish, Assistant Professor, St Joseph College (Autonomous) 
                                Karumathur , Madurai District, Tamil Nadu 
 
 
Target Audience : MCA Students 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(AUTONOMOUS) 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

The Following Students are Attended for  Python Pandas Workshop on  

20th  and 21th  August 2021 

           

S.NO Roll No. Name of the Student 

1 19781F0001 A HARI KISHORE REDDY 

2 19781F0002 ARUNKUMAR R 

3 19781F0003 BANALA SRIKANTH 

4 19781F0004 BANDA POOJA 

5 19781F0005 BANDREVU PRAKASH 

6 19781F0006 BOYA YAMUNA 

7 19781F0007 BUSIREDDY GARI ASHWINI 

8 19781F0008 CHINTHA PARTHY SAI MITHRA REDDY 

9 19781F0009 DOMMARA DEVARAJULU 

10 19781F0010 G MAHESH 

11 19781F0011 J ARUN KUMAR 

12 19781F0012 KANCHU MADHAVA 

13 19781F0013 KOMMINENI RAGHAVENDRA NAIDU 

14 19781F0014 KORAVAKUTTI PRUDUVI 

15 19781F0015 KUNUTHURU MANOJ KUMAR 

16 19781F0016 LEKKALA RAJYALAKSHMI 

17 19781F0017 M YUVADURGA 

18 19781F0018 MADAVALI DHAMODHAR 

19 19781F0019 M BHUVANESWAR KUMAR REDDY 

20 19781F0020 NACHUKURU NIKHITHA 

21 19781F0021 P G AJAY KUMAR 

22 19781F0022 PEDDIREDDIGARI HEMANTHKUMAR REDDY 

23 19781F0023 REDDIVARI PUSHPAJA 

24 19781F0024 SINGAMREDDY SUDARSHAN REDDY 

25 19781F0025 TIRUTHANI YOGAKSHI 

26 19781F0026 V M NANDINI 
27 19781F0027 GORLAMUDIVEDU PRASAD 

 
 
 



 
 
 

28 20781F0001 A DILIP CHAKRAVARTHI REDDY 
29 20781F0002 A NARAYANA REDDY 
30 20781F0003 A SUMASRI 
31 20781F0004 A VANI 
32 20781F0005 ALUKUNTI NARESH 
33 20781F0007 B SANTHOSH 
34 20781F0009 BUTHANNAGARI VENKATRAMANA 
35 20781F0012 DEVISETTY POORNACHANDRA RAO 
36 20781F0013 DHARA RAJASEKHAR REDDY 
37 20781F0016 GOLLA SAIRAM 
38 20781F0017 GORLA NARESH 
39 20781F0022 JYOTHALA THEJESWARA 
40 20781F0023 K SUNITHA 
41 20781F0024 KALLURI SRAVYA MADHURI 
42 20781F0026 KARAMALA VIJAY KUMAR 
43 20781F0027 KARANAM DINESH KUMAR 
44 20781F0028 KARTHICK S 
45 20781F0029 KOMIRI CHITTIBABU 
46 20781F0038 MARIMIREDDI DILEEP KUMAR REDDY 
47 20781F0039 MITTA SIREESHA 
48 20781F0041 P JEEVA 
49 20781F0043 PANAPAKAM JALAJA 
50 20781F0045 PONNA SUMALATHA 
51 20781F0048 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
52 20781F0050 R PRASHANTH 
53 20781F0053 S JAYAPRAKASH 
54 20781F0054 SANGEETHAM JAYASREE 
55 20781F0059 SWATHI M G 
56 21781F0001 A GNANENDRA 
57 21781F0002 ACHIPIREDDI BHAGYALAKSHMI 
58 21781F0003 ACHIPIREDDIGARI LIKHITHA 

   59 21781F0004 AMMAVARUPALLI GOVARDHAN 
60 21781F0005 ARAVETI MOUNIKA 
61 21781F0006 ARUVA TULASI 
62 21781F0007 B KAVYA 
63 21781F0008 B SRAVANI 
64 21781F0009 B YASWATH REDDY 
65 21781F0010 B ZEENATH 
66 21781F0011 BACCHIREDDY NITHISH KUMAR REDDY 
67 21781F0012 BADUGU MANVITHA 



68 21781F0013 BANDI RISHITHA 
69 21781F0014 BASETTI VENKATA RAMANA 
70 21781F0015 BESTHA NIRMALA 
71 21781F0016 BHUMIREDDY SWETHA 
72 21781F0017 BOMMEPALLE LAKSHMI PRASANNA 
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Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology 

[Autonomous] 

RVS Nagar, Chittoor. 

 

 

 

Department of MCA 

 

                                                      

 

Resource Person 

 

 

 

 

 

        10-12-2021             9:30AM to 12:30PM                                    Google Meet 

Co-ordinator 

Mr.M.Satish Kumar 

Associate Professor 

Department of MCA 
                                                                                

        

Mr. Abhishek,  

Senior Software Developer  

Upgrade Technologies  

 

Bangalore 



   

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 

Date: 5.12.2021 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all the I & II MCA students are instructed to attend the Online Program 

on  “Non- verbal Visual Communication’’ 

 

Date           : 10-12-2021 

Time           : 9:30 A M to 12:30 AM 

 

Venue         : Google Meet 

Speaker      :  Mr. Abishek, Software Developer Upgrade Technologies, Bangalore.  
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

The following students have attended the program titled “Recent trends and Tools” which 

was organized on 10th December  2021, 9.30 A.M to 12.30 P.M 

                    

S.no Rollno Student Name 
10-12-2021 

1 20781F0001 A DILIP CHAKRAVARTHI REDDY  

2 20781F0002 A NARAYANA REDDY  

3 20781F0003 A SUMASRI  

4 20781F0004 A VANI  

5 20781F0005 ALUKUNTI NARESH  

7 20781F0007 B SANTHOSH  

9 20781F0009 BUTHANNAGARI VENKATRAMANA  

12 20781F0012 DEVISETTY POORNACHANDRA RAO  

13 20781F0013 DHARA RAJASEKHAR REDDY  

16 20781F0016 GOLLA SAIRAM  

17 20781F0017 GORLA NARESH  

22 20781F0022 JYOTHALA THEJESWARA  

23 20781F0023 K SUNITHA  

24 20781F0024 KALLURI SRAVYA MADHURI  

26 20781F0026 KARAMALA VIJAY KUMAR  

27 20781F0027 KARANAM DINESH KUMAR  

28 20781F0028 KARTHICK S  

29 20781F0029 KOMIRI CHITTIBABU  

38 20781F0038 MARIMIREDDI DILEEP KUMAR REDDY  

39 20781F0039 MITTA SIREESHA  

41 20781F0041 P JEEVA  

43 20781F0043 PANAPAKAM JALAJA  

45 20781F0045 PONNA SUMALATHA  

48 20781F0048 PRAVEEN KUMAR  

50 20781F0050 R PRASHANTH  

53 20781F0053 S JAYAPRAKASH  

54 20781F0054 SANGEETHAM JAYASREE  

59 20781F0059 SWATHI M G  

61 20781F0061 THUMMALA RAVIKUMAR  

62 20781F0062 V LATHA SREE  

64 20781F0064 VEMULA BALAJI  

67 20781F0067 YANGAL VISHNUVARDHAN REDDY  

69 20781F0069 N PAVAN KUMAR REDDY  



70 20781F0070 S BHUVANESH  

71 20781F0071 S SRINATH  

72 20781F0072 SUNNAPA HARISH  

73 21781F00C6 VELURU NAVEENKUMAR  

74 21781F00C7 VENNAPUSA SUSEELA  

75 21781F00C8 VUPPU LIKITHA   
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

                                                                                                                                    14-12-2021 

 

A Report on one day online program on “Non-verbal & Visual Communication’’ Organized by 

Department of MCA 

 

       PARTICIPANTS: MCA (75 Students) 

 

        SPEAKER:  Mr. Abhishek, Software Developer ,Upgrade Technologies, Bangalore.  

 

                                                            

Inaugural Session  

 

The program was inaugurated online on 10-12- 2021 by Mr. Abhishek (Resource Person), Dr. M. 

Mohan Babu (Principal, Svcet) & Prof. E. Lokanadha Reddy (Vice principal), Mr. Senthil Kumar 

(HOD MCA) and Mr. M Satish kumar (Coordinator). 

The resource person explained that language is deeply embedded in every aspect of our lives. We 

use it every day, and it is how we interact with the rest of the world. Languages are a universal 

tool that we utilize to express ourselves when we speak, write or think. He explained that we use 

words, symbols, signs, and sounds to express our thoughts in our day-to-day communications. 

He also explained the importance of facial expressions, Body movement and posture, Gestures 

Eye contact, Touch, Space, Voice.  

At the end of the program, the students asked few questions and the resource person answered 

them with suitable examples, Mr. N. SendhilKumar also explained the importance of the related 

program. 

Co-ordinator                                                                                  HOD 

  

 



Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology 

 [Autonomous] 

RVS Nagar, Chittoor. 

 

 

Department of MCA 
 

 

                                                    

                                             Personality Development 

Resource Person 

 

       15-11-2021             9:30AM to 12:30PM                                         Google Meet 

Co-ordinator 

Mr.M.Satish Kumar 

Associate Professor 

Department of MCA 
                                             

    A Program on 

Dr.K Murali mohan 

 Assistant Professor 

Department of Computer science 

Global Institute of Technology & Science  
Melvisharam, Ranipet, Tamil Nādu 

 



                        

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 

Date: 02.11.2021 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform that all the I & II MCA students are instructed to attend Online Soft 

Skill program for “Personality Development’’. 

 

Date           : 15-11-2021 

Time           : 9:30 Am to 12:30 A.M 

 

Venue         : Google Meet 

Speaker      :Dr. K Murali Mohan Associate Professor  

                    Department Computer Science & Engineering  
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

The following students have attended the program titled “Personality Development” was 

organized on 15th November 2021, 9.30 A.M to 12.30 P.M 

S.NO Roll No. Name of the Student 15-11-2021 

1 21781F0001 A GNANENDRA  

2 21781F0002 ACHIPIREDDI BHAGYALAKSHMI  

3 21781F0003 ACHIPIREDDIGARI LIKHITHA  

4 21781F0004 AMMAVARUPALLI GOVARDHAN  

5 21781F0005 ARAVETI MOUNIKA  

6 21781F0006 ARUVA TULASI  

7 21781F0007 B KAVYA  

8 21781F0008 B SRAVANI  

9 21781F0009 B YASWATH REDDY  

10 21781F0010 B ZEENATH  

11 21781F0011 BACHIREDDY NITHISH KUMAR   

12 21781F0012 BADUGU MANVITHA  

13 21781F0013 BANDI RISHITHA  

14 21781F0014 BASETTI VENKATA RAMANA  

15 21781F0015 BESTHA NIRMALA  

16 21781F0016 BHUMIREDDY SWETHA  

17 21781F0017 BOMMEPALLE LAKSHMI PRASANNA  

18 21781F0018 BOMMIDI SRI LAKSHMI  

19 21781F0019 BOYA ASHOK  

20 21781F0020 BUDATHA RAJASEKHAR  

21 21781F0021 BYRIGANIPALLI GANESH  

22 21781F0022 C NARAYANAPPAGARI PRIYANKA  

23 21781F0023 CHALLA SAMARA SIMHA REDDY  

24 21781F0024 CHAMANCHULA PRASHANTH KUMAR  

25 21781F0025 CHATAKONDA SREENIVASULU  

26 21781F0026 CHAURSIYA PRIYA  

27 21781F0027 CHENNURU SUMALATHA  

28 21781F0028 CHITHULURI MOHAN REDDY  

29 21781F0029 CHITRA LAKSHMI  

30 21781F0030 DAKSHA SHANMUKHA ACHARI  

31 21781F0031 DASARARAJU LAVANYA  

32 21781F0032 DEVARINTI BHARAGAVA  

  



33 21781F0033 DUDEKULA AFROZ BEGUM  

34 21781F0034 E BALAJI  

35 21781F0035 G CHAITHANYA KUMAR  

36 21781F0036 GAJULA HARI KRISHNA  

37 21781F0037 GALAM SRIHARI  

38 21781F0038 GALI YERRISWAMY  

39 21781F0039 GANDLURI VINEETH  

40 21781F0040 GANGASANI VENKATARAMIREDDY  

41 21781F0041 GANGULAGARI NARASIMHULU  

42 21781F0042 GANTA THARUN  

43 21781F0043 GILAKA VINAY  

44 21781F0044 GODUGU AMAKATTA FAYAZ  

45 21781F0045 GONA VENKATA SUBBA REDDY  

46 21781F0046 GOOTY NAVEEN KUMAR  

47 21781F0047 GOPIDINNE HARSHITH CHANDRA  

48 21781F0048 GORRALA NAGENDRA  

49 21781F0049 GUDIMETLA RAMYA  

50 21781F0050 GUNDUGALLU CHARAN KUMAR  

51 21781F0051 HITESH KUMAR  

52 21781F0052 JURUKU MAHESWARA NAIDU  

53 21781F0053 K GIRISH  

54 21781F0054 K M KAVYA SREE  

55 21781F0055 K NANDINI  

56 21781F0056 KAMALE KRISHAN KUMAR  

57 21781F0057 KAMATAM VENUGOPAL  

58 21781F0058 KANDULA KOTIREDDY  

59 21781F0059 KANTE ABHISHEK  

60 21781F0060 KARNATI DHEERAJA  

61 21781F0061 KATTUNGA RAMESH  

62 21781F0062 KAYALA MALLIKARJUNA NAIDU  

63 21781F0063 KEESARI SIREESHA  

64 21781F0064 KOMMERA GAYATHRI  

65 21781F0065 KOTHAPALLI DHARANIKUMAR  

66 21781F0066 KUNTAPALLE ANVESH REDDY  

67 21781F0067 KURUBA HARISH  

68 21781F0068 LAKKIREDDY ANJANEYULU  

69 21781F0069 LINGAPURAM VENKATESH  

70 21781F0070 LOKA DILLIPRASAD  

71 21781F0071 M VINOD KUMAR  

72 21781F0072 MADA SAI SIVASANKAR VARAPRASAD  

73 21781F0073 MADDELA HARI KRISHNA  

74 21781F0074 MADDIKAYALA RAMYA  

75 21781F0075 MAMIDI SASIDHAR  

  



76 21781F0076 MANDALA NAVEEN KUMAR  

77 21781F0077 MANJULA HARSHA VARDHAN  

78 21781F0078 MARUPUDI DIVYA SREE  

79 21781F0079 MEDALA RAMBABU  

80 21781F0080 MEDICURTHI YUGANDHAR  

81 21781F0081 MEKALA BHARGAVI  

82 21781F0082 MEKALA KARTHIK KUMAR REDDY  

83 21781F0083 MRITUNJAY KUMAR TIWARI  

84 21781F0084 MUNAGAMANU SRAVANI  

85 21781F0085 NANDYALA VENKATA RAMANA  

86 21781F0086 NARALASETTY SYAM VENKATA SAI  

87 21781F0087 NAYUNIPATI PRAVEEN KUMAR  

88 21781F0088 ONTIKUNTA RUPA  

89 21781F0089 PADAKANDLA VISHUVARDHAN  

90 21781F0090 PAIDIPALEM MUNEER BASHA  

92 21781F0092 PAMIDI REDDAIAH  

93 21781F0093 PARLA JEEVANKUMAR  

94 21781F0094 POLISETTI HARITHA  

95 21781F0095 POOLAKUNTA PAVAN KUMAR  

96 21781F0096 POTTURU SANTHOSH  

97 21781F0097 PULASETTY SAI KEERTHANA  

98 21781F0098 RAGE NARESH  

99 21781F0099 RAJEEV RANJAN  

100 21781F00A0 RAMISETTY SRIKANTH  
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

       

  DEPARTMENT OF MCA                                                                                      

                                                                                                                       20-11-2021 

A Report on one day online soft skill on “Personality Development’’ Organized by  

Department of MCA 

      PARTICIPANTS: MCA (100 Students) 

 

        SPEAKER :  Dr . K Murali Mohan Associate Professor   

                               Department Computer Science & Engineering                       

Inaugural Session: The program was inaugurated online on 15 -11- 2021 by Dr K. Murali 

Mohan  (Resource Person), Dr.Mohan Babu  (Principal, Svcet) & Prof. E. Lokanadha Reddy 

(Vice principal) Mr. Sendhil Kumar (HOD MCA) and Mr. M Satish Kumar (Coordinator). 

           Resource person expressed their view about Personality development is a set of activities, 

which are intended to develop and improve an individual’s abilities and competence. Personality 

development builds personal capital, facilitate effective employability It improves quality of life 

and realization of personal goals and aspirations and facilitate the realization of educational goals 

and aspirations. It involves the development and implementation of policies that are meant to 

promote an individual’s capabilities, enhance his/her employability and build on his/her 

capital. Personality development includes the process of creating personal goals, targets, 

acquiring the necessary skills, implementing them, realizing these goals, and attaining 

appropriate means to acquire those goals. It also involves the process of identifying and 

establishing one’s identity or individuality, defining and measuring personal worth and 

worthiness. 

At the end of the programme, Mr. SendhilKumar shared the importance of personality 

development and thanked the resource person for his valuable insights. 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 

Date: 03.08.2021 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all the I & III MCA students are requested to attend the Online 

Technical Skill Enhancement Programme on  “  Block Chain Management Techniques “.  

 

Date           : 30-9-2021 

Time           : 10 A. M to 12.30 P.M 

 

Venue         : Google Meet 

Speaker      :  Ajankya Lohakare, CEO & Founder of Ditto Secrity 

                       Josh talk and Tedx speaker, Ethical Hacker. 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

               The following students benefited from the programme titled “Block chain Management 

Techniques” which was organized on 30th September 2021, 10 A.M to 12.30 P.M 

S.no 
Rollno Student Name 

 
30-09-2021 

1 20781F0001 A DILIP CHAKRAVARTHI REDDY  

2 20781F0002 A NARAYANA REDDY  

3 20781F0003 A SUMASRI  

4 20781F0004 A VANI  

5 20781F0005 ALUKUNTI NARESH  

6 20781F0007 B SANTHOSH  

7 20781F0009 BUTHANNAGARI VENKATRAMANA  

8 20781F0012 DEVISETTY POORNACHANDRA RAO  

9 20781F0013 DHARA RAJASEKHAR REDDY  

10 20781F0016 GOLLA SAIRAM  

11 20781F0017 GORLA NARESH  

12 20781F0022 JYOTHALA THEJESWARA  

13 20781F0023 K SUNITHA  

14 20781F0024 KALLURI SRAVYA MADHURI  

15 20781F0026 KARAMALA VIJAY KUMAR  

16 20781F0027 KARANAM DINESH KUMAR  

17 20781F0028 KARTHICK S  

18 20781F0029 KOMIRI CHITTIBABU  

19 20781F0038 MARIMIREDDI DILEEP KUMAR   

20 20781F0039 MITTA SIREESHA  

21 20781F0041 P JEEVA  

22 20781F0043 PANAPAKAM JALAJA  

23 20781F0045 PONNA SUMALATHA  

24 20781F0048 PRAVEEN KUMAR  

25 20781F0050 R PRASHANTH  

26 20781F0053 S JAYAPRAKASH  

27 20781F0054 SANGEETHAM JAYASREE  

28 20781F0059 SWATHI M G  



29 20781F0061 THUMMALA RAVIKUMAR  

30 20781F0062 V LATHA SREE  

31 20781F0064 VEMULA BALAJI  

32 20781F0067 YANGAL VISHNUVARDHAN REDDY  

 33 20781F0069 N PAVAN KUMAR REDDY  

34 20781F0070 S BHUVANESH  

35 20781F0071 S SRINATH  

36 20781F0072 SUNNAPA HARISH  

    

37 19781F0001 A HARI KISHORE REDDY  

  38 19781F0002 ARUNKUMAR R  

39 19781F0003 BANALA SRIKANTH  

40 19781F0004 BANDA POOJA  

  41 19781F0005 BANDREVU PRAKASH  

42 19781F0006 BOYA YAMUNA  

43 19781F0007 BUSIREDDY GARI ASHWINI  

44 19781F0008 CHINTHA PARTHY SAI MITHRA   

45 19781F0009 DOMMARA DEVARAJULU  

46 19781F0010 G MAHESH  

47 19781F0011 J ARUN KUMAR  

48 19781F0012 KANCHU MADHAVA  

49 19781F0013 KOMMINENI RAGHAVENDRA NAIDU  

50 19781F0014 KORAVAKUTTI PRUDUVI  

51 19781F0015 KUNUTHURU MANOJ KUMAR  

52 19781F0016 LEKKALA RAJYALAKSHMI  

53 19781F0017 M YUVADURGA  

54 19781F0018 MADAVALI DHAMODHAR  

55 19781F0019 MULAKKAYALA BHUVANESWAR   

56 19781F0020 NACHUKURU NIKHITHA  

57 19781F0021 P G AJAY KUMAR  

58 19781F0022 PEDDIREDDIGARI HEMANTHKUMAR   

59 19781F0023 REDDIVARI PUSHPAJA  

60 19781F0024 SINGAMREDDY SUDARSHAN REDDY  

61 19781F0025 TIRUTHANI YOGAKSHI  

62 19781F0026 V M NANDINI  

63 19781F0027 GORLAMUDIVEDU PRASAD  

  64 19781F0028 K.VENKATESH  



65 19781F0029 M SHANKER  

66 19781F0030 B.BABURAJ  

67 19781F0031 K.UMA SHANKER  

68 19781F0032 K.DEVI  

69 19781F0033 K VASANTHI  

70 19781F0034 P.NANDHINI  

71 19781F0035 P.JOYTHISWARI  

72 19781F0036 T.RADHA  

73 19781F0037 K.KRISHNA  

74 19781F0038 S.SWATHI  

75 19781F0039 K.LOKANAYAKI  

76 19781F0040 T.MADHANMOHAN  

77 19781F0041 S.ROHITH  

78 19781F0042 K.TEJA SREE  

79 19781F0043 K.AHNAND  

80 19781F0044 K.DEVAAHNAND  

81 19781F0045 T.SRIHAN  

82 19781F0046 K.REVANTH  

83 19781F0047 A.GEETHU  

84 19781F0048 A.VANITHA  

    

85 
19781F0049 

SRISATHYA 
 

86 19781F0050 SAI PRIYA  

87 19781F0051 T LAVANAYA  

88 19781F0052 M.KEERTHANA  

89 19781F0053 S.BINDHU  

90 19781F0054 S.JOSHIK  

91 19781F0055 S.THRISHANTH  

92 19781F0056 A.SURYA PRAKASH  

93 19781F0057 T.PAVAN REDDY  

94 19781F0058 K.VIJAY KUMAR  

95 19781F0059 T.AJITH KRISHNA  

96 19781F0060 K.MOHANA PRIYA  

97 19781F0061 A.MOHAN BABU  

98 19781F0062 T.VISHNU  

99 19781F0063 S.SHIVA  
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

                                                                                                                        5-10-2021 

A Report on one day online Technical skill Enhancement on “Block Chain Management 

Techniques “   Organized by Department of MCA 

 

      PARTICIPANTS :MCA ( 99  Students ) 

 

        SPEAKER :  Ajankya Lohakare, CEO & Founder of Ditto Secrity Josh talk and Tedx 

speaker, Ethical Hacker. 

Inaugural Session  : 

 

The programme was inaugurated in online on 30 -09- 2021  by hands of  Ajankya Lohakare, 

 (Resource Person), Dr.MohanBabu (Principal, Svcet) & Prof. E. Lokanadha Reddy (Vice 

principal) Mr.N SendhilKumar (HOD MCA)  Mr. M Satish kumar (Coordinator). 

 Resource person discussed about Blockchain is a system of recording information in a 

way that makes it difficult or impossible to change, hack, or cheat the system.  

 

 A blockchain is essentially a digital ledger of transactions that is duplicated and 

distributed across the entire network of computer systems on the blockchain. Each 

block in the chain contains a number of transactions, and every time a new 

transaction occurs on the blockchain, a record of that transaction is added to every 

participant’s ledger. The decentralized database managed by multiple participants is 

known as Distributed Ledger Technology (DLT).  Blockchain is a type of DLT in 

which transactions are recorded with an immutable cryptographic signature called 

a hash.  

At the end of the programme, Mr. SendhilKumar share the importance of the related programme. 

 

CO-ORDINATOR                                                                                                             HOD 

http://www.euromoney.com/learning/blockchain-explained/how-blockchain-data-is-stored-and-secured
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

Date: 10-09-2021 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform you that the Department of MCA is organizing a Life skill counselling 

on “Pre-classical Yoga” for II Year, III Semester MCA students. In this connection, all the 

students are instructed to attend the program. 

 

Date & Time: 18th Sep 2021 9.30 A.M to 5.30 P.M 

Venue : Smt. Lakshmi Devi Memorial Auditorium SVCET  
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 

The following students have attended the Yoga training Program 

 

S.No Rollno  Student Name 18-09-2021 

1 17781F0027 P. CHAND BASHA  

2 17781F0028 P. DHANASEKHAR  

3 17781F0029 R. RUVESH  

4 17781F0030 S. AJITH KUMAR  

5 17781F0031 S. DIVYA  

6 17781F0032 S. KAVITHA  

7 17781F0033 S. KIRAN KUMAR  

8 17781F0034 S. MOHAN BABU  

9 17781F0035 S. VINOD KUMAR  

10 17781F0036 T. GUNASEKHAR REDDY  

11 17781F0037 T. UDAYASREE  

12 17781F0038 T. SRINU  

13 17781F0039 K. YOGANANDA ACHARI  

14 17781F0040 LAKPA LAMA  

15 18785F0001 AUVULA LOKESH  

16 18785F0002 ANNAYYAREDDY THEJA  

17 18785F0003 BABU PADE  

18 18785F0004 CHINTHARAPU RUPENDRA REDDY  

19 18785F0005 DAYYALA KIRAN KUMAR REDDY  

20 18785F0006 DUDDU UMA DEVI  

21 18785F0007 GUNDLURU KHALEELULLA KHAN  

22 18785F0008 INDLURU RANJITH  

23 18785F0009 JOHNSON DERIK J  

24 18785F0010 JUTURU SWATHI  

25 18785F0011 K DEEPA  

26 18785F0012 K SNEHA  

27 18785F0013 KAVALI HIMABINDU  

28 18785F0014 KOMMERA SURENDRA BABU  

29 18785F0015 KONDURU HARISH  

30 18785F0016 KOTARU KALYAN  

31 18785F0017 KOTHAKOTA SAIPADMINI  

32 18785F0018 KUMMARA HARISH  

33 18785F0019 KUPA NIKHIL KUMAR  

34 18785F0020 M MUNIKUMAR  

35 18785F0021 
MADDIRALACHINNAPAPAGARI 
BABUL REDDY 

 

36 18785F0022 N HEMANTH KUMAR  

37 18785F0023 N T NARENDRA  



38 18785F0024 NUKULA SIVA KARTHIK  

39 18785F0025 P VIJAY KUMAR  

40 18785F0026 PENUMACHA HINABINDU  

41 18785F0027 SHAIK ABDUL KHAYUM  

42 18785F0028 THIMMIGANDLU SATHEESH  
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

R.V.S. NAGAR, CHITTOOR-517127 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 

 

A Report on one day Life skill “Pre-classical YOGA’ ’Organized by 

 Department of MCA 

 

      PARTICIPANTS: MCA ( 42  Students ) 

 

         Trainer  :  Mrs . Divya Babaji sushumna kriya yoga centre, Hyderabad 

 

Inaugural Session : 

 

The programme was inaugurated in the morning at Smt Lakshmi Devi Memorial auditorium 

on 18th September 2021by Mrs. Divya Babaji  (Resource Person), Dr Mohanbabu  (Principal, 

Svcet) & Prof. E. Lokanadha Reddy (Vice principal) Mr.N Sendhil Kumar (HOD MCA) and 

Mr M Satish Kumar (Coordinator). 

Programme Outcome  

Mrs Divya explained that Yoga is an art of excellent living the principles of Yoga help the 

practitioners to achieve higher aims of life. It is a lifestyle which regulates ones thought – 

pattern, Character, and Behaviour and it reflects into our attitude, personality and Designs. The 

session elaborated that it is a total science of strengthening and improving the physical, mental, 

and spiritual state of being. The program was designed to focus on these aspects of Yoga which 

leads the aspirants excel in every aspect of life whether it is related to the physical aspect, 

intellectual aspect or spiritual aspect. Mrs Divya also explained that the practice of Yoga makes 

changes in the lifestyle, in the behaviour and transforms the individual in a positive direction. 

At the end of the programme Co-ordinator Mr. M Satish Kumar shared the importance of 

meditation and the program was concluded on a positive note.  
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